



Dot Foods Inc.

# 7655 - Ny Cheesecake 10" 12 Cut 2 Pk

Made in traditional Midtown style, our cheesecake is cooked in a water bath allowing the cake to rise slowly to make it a dense cake, yet light in texture. This cheesecake sits in our award winning signature graham cracker crust. We don't miss a step in bringing you this authentic dessert that New York made famous. The best c...



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 24  
Serving size 1 slice  
(5.33oz)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 553**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 32g	<b>48%</b>
Saturated Fat 16g	<b>80%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 125mg	<b>41%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 430mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 58g	<b>21%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>3%</b>
Total Sugars	
Includes Added Sugars	%

<b>Protein</b> 8g	
Vitamin D	%
Calcium	<b>7%</b>
Iron	<b>5%</b>
Potassium	%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### \* Benefits

### Ingredients

Cream Cheese (pasteurized cream and skim milk, lactic acid, salt, gums (locust bean gum, guar gum, xanthan gum)); Sugar; Graham Crumbs (wheat flour, whole wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, salt, sodium bicarbonate); Egg (pasteurized whole eggs); Butter (pasteurized cream, natural flavorings); Brown Sugar (sugar, molasses); Heavy Cream (cream, milk, carrageenan, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 80); Evaporated Milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, carrageenan, vitamin D3); Lemon Juice (crystallized lemon (citric acid, lemon oil, lemon juice, ascorbic acid (Vitamin C), maltodextrin)); Vanilla Extract (water, alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives); Honey. CONTAINS MILK, EGG, WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Produced at a plant using peanuts and tree nuts.

### Allergens

#### Contains:



#### Free From:



### Handling Suggestions

Keep Frozen

### Serving Suggestions

1 slice

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Thaw and Serve Pre Cut 12 Slices Per Cheesecake, 24 Slice Per Case

### Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
Mike's Pies	Mike's Pies	Grocery

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
CLM2999	7655	00604983029999	2	2/64 oz

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
145oz	128oz	USA	No	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
11.75in	11.75in	6in	0.48ft3	12x9	180DAYS	-20°F / 0°F



Dot Foods Inc.

# 7655 - Ny Cheesecake 10" 12 Cut 2 Pk

Made in traditional Midtown style, our cheesecake is cooked in a water bath allowing the cake to rise slowly to make it a dense cake, yet light in texture. This cheesecake sits in our award winning signature graham cracker crust. We don't miss a step in bringing you this authentic dessert that New York made famous. The best c...



## Nutrition Analysis

Calories	553kcal	Total Fat	32g	Sodium	430mg
Protein	8g	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	
Total Carbohydrates...	58g	Saturated Fat	16g	Iron	
Sugars		Added Sugars		Potassium	
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat	5g	Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	29g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	125mg		
Vitamin A(U)		Vitamin D		Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images

